

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 358 of 2024

Romba Dodrai	Versus	 Appellant(s)
The State of Jharkhand		 Respondent

CORAM : HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Appellant(s)	: Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Santosh Kumar Shukla, APP

Order No. 03 / Dated 27th February, 2025

- Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
- 2. Learned APP seeks adjournment to procure the custody report and criminal history.
 - 3. List this case on 07th April, 2025.

(Navneet Kumar, J.)

Basant/S. Das