

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No.358 of 2024

Romba Dodrai

.... **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

.... **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant

: Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

For the State

: Mr. Santosh Kr. Shukla, A.P.P.

07/Dated: 21st April, 2026

I.A. No.4711 of 2026

1. The present interlocutory application has been filed for suspension of order of sentence dated 07.05.2024 passed by the learned Sessions Judge, Khunti in Sessiions Trial No.51 of 2018 arising out of Torpa P.S. Case No.52 of 2017 corresponding to G.R. Case No.342 of 2017 and grant of bail during the pendency of this appeal.
2. After some arguments, learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the present interlocutory application with a liberty to approach after sometime.
3. Permission is accorded.
4. Accordingly, the present interlocutory application is hereby dismissed as withdrawn with aforesaid liberty.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 21st April, 2026

Amar/-

Uploaded